Secticn 2.4

FUEL, EMISSION CONTROL AND EXHAUST

Vacuum System

TP 5088-0691-150




Section 2.4
=
_ FUEL, EMISSION CONTROL, EXHAUST
Vacuum System
folLlus Part Num " )
| No. art Numoer Descrigticn Gty Remarks
d 08.52875 Mounting bracket assembly, caroen canister i
Po- 653862 Screw, M8 x 25 1 . PP
|- 692151 Nut, Nyloc, M8 1 PR
— 692058 Washer, plain, M8 2
I o2 593952 Screw, M8 x 25 2
} 3 692056 Washer, plain, M6 2 Bracket to mounting
14 692580 Washer, spring, M6 2
b5 097.034.0118 | Carbon canister 1
i 8 34.15188 Drain cap 1
i 892643 Vacuum hosa, 11/32in i.d. 1 Batiom cap
— | 8 692236 | Tubing, Nylaflex, 55mm leng 1
b > 9 097.034.0112 | Adaptor, carbon canister to tznk line 1
i <0 692235 Breather tube, tank line 1 3000mm long
¢ 5 692525 "P' clip, 1/4in nylon, tank line 6
b2 694791 Clip, seif achesive, tank line 2
i 93 694836 Grommet, 1/4in i.d. 2 Bulkhead hcles
P14 692307 Hese 1
i 15 08.55368 Nipple, 3/8 BSP 1 Plenum base to purge line
18 692871 'O’ clip 1
17 692546 Tube, Nylon, 1/8in dia., 1600mm i Reducer to'Y"
33 08.54411 Absolute pressure sensor 2
i3 08.26837 Maounting bracket assy, zbsciute pressure senser 1
29 692088 Screw, M6 x 16 3
21 692478 Washer, spring, M6 3 A.P.S. bracket to bulkhezd
z2 652762 Washer, piain, M6 3
23 692C88 Screw, M& x 16 8
24 692478 Washer, spring, M8 6 A.P.S. to mounting bracket
25 692782 Washer, plain, M8 8
25 692546 Tube, Polyven, 1/8in dia. 2 A.P.S. to "Y' connection
=1 27 08.21088 'Y* connection 1 Far A.P.S.
N 23 692546 Tube, Polyvon, 1/8in dia. 1 'Y’ connection to plenum
28 6891504 Tube, white Polyvon 1 Fuel pressure regulator to
plenum
3C 89.26545 Vacuum valve 1 Alr injection
31 007.53228 Mounting bracket, vacuum valve 1
32 692546 Tube, Polyvon, 1/8in dia. 1 Vacuum valve to carbon
canister 'Y"
33 632546 Tube, Polyvon, 1/8in dia. 1 Vacuum valve to plenum
34 08.21067 Tee piece ) 1 :Plenum to vacuum valve
35 692181 Tee piece, Nylon 1
38 692843 Vacuum hose, 71/2in long 1 Engine to valve
37 692643 acuum hose, 61/2in long 1 Valve to tee piece
38 6892643 Vacuum hose, 38in long 1 Tank to tee piece
33 692643 Vacuum hose, 9in long 1 Tee piece to tee piece
o 692643 Vacuum hese, 10in long 1 Servo to tee piece
4t 692645 Hose clip, ‘Ostiker’ type 8
42 592634 Hose clip 2
43 33.16743 Non-return valve 1 Engine to vacuum pipe
44 692446 Tee piece, Nylon 1
SN— 45 692644 Vacuum hese, 7in long 1 Tee to valve
45 692644 Vacuum hose, 3in long 1 Valve {o reducer

TP 5038-0791-150

241



Section 2.4

FUEL, EMISSION CONTROL, EXHAUST

Vacuum System

Irllus Parnt Number Description Qty Remarks
oF
47 632732 Straight reducer 1
48 834ES7 Nen-return vaive 1
49 €331c3 Hese clip, "Cetiker’ type 4
50 692543 Tube, Polyven, 1/8in dia. 1 Tank to reducer
51 063.033.0188 Banjo 1
52 022.033.0202 Washer, copper 2
53 08.26434 Banjo bolt, modified 1
54 08.28227 Assembly, choke union to A.P.S. 1
55 £8.21079 Cheke uUnicn assembly 1
58 095.033.0161 - Washer, copper 2
- 33.54C14 - | Pipe, vacuum iank to servo 1 LHD enly (across frant

culkhead)

TP 5089-0791-150

2.4.2




